VIAVI Solutions
Brochure
VIAVI T-BERD/MTS-5800
Datacom Extension Module
The combination of the VIAVI Datacom Extension Module (DEM) and a T-BERD®/MTS-5800 delivers
power utility operators the broad-test capability to measure both legacy network technologies
(Datacom, SONET/SDH, T1/E1, etc.) and new technologies (Ethernet, C37.94, etc). The DEM expands
the test coverage of the already versatile T-BERD/MTS-5800, allowing technicians and engineers the

X.21 n
RS-449 n n n n n
Cable Ordering Information
Cable Catalog Number Cable Description
CB-44348 V.24 EIA-530 Y Monitor Cable - Length 6 Feet
CB-21148994-002 Hi-Speed V.24/EIA-530 DTE/DCE Emulation Cable -
Length 6 Feet Long Y Split 24 Inch Long Legs
CB-21144332-001 V.36 DTE/DCE Emulation Ring Indicate Cable - 72 Inches Long Y Split 12 Inches
CB-21144332-002 V.36 DTE/DCE Emulation Ring Indicate Cable - 72 Inches Long Y Split 24 Inches
CB-44347 V.36 Monitor Cable - Length 6 Feet
CB-21149199-001 Hi-Speed  X.21 DTE/DCE Emulation Cable - Length 6 Feet Long
Y Split 12 Inch Long Legs
CB-44345 X.21 Monitor Cable - 10 Mhz Operation - Length 6 Feet
CB-21148995-002 Hi-Speed V.35 DTE/DCE Emulation Cable - Length 6 Feet Long
Y Split 24 Inch Long Legs
CB-44341 V.35 Monitor Cable - Length 6 Feet
CB-DCCLK DATACOM PIM Clock Adapter Cable